Welcome Archana Shanker Sign out

सत्यमेव जयते



Date/Time 09/12/2022

User Id: archana123

Controller General of Patents, Designs & Trade Marks G.S.T. Road, Guindy, Chennai-600032 Tel No. (091)(044) 22502081-84 Fax No. 044 22502066 E-mail: chennai-patent@nic.in Web Site: www.ipindia.gov.in

Docket No 120151

To Archana Shanker

#### Anand and Anand Advocates B-41, Nizamuddin East New Delhi – 110013, India

Sr. No.	Ref. No./Application No.	App. Number	Amount Paid	C.B.R. No.	Form Name	Remarks
1	201847020374 E-3/38153/2022/CHE		0		FORM 3	

Total Amount : ₹ 0 Amount in Words: Rupees Only

Print

Home About Us

s Contact Us



## Our Ref: 28117/P-3

**December 9, 2022** 

The Controller of Patents The Patent Office Delhi

> Kind Attn: Parvathy S Controller of Patents

## Re.: Indian patent application number: 201847020374 Applicant: IONIS PHARMACEUTICALS, INC.

Respected Sir,

We write in respect of the above application and are enclosing herewith the following documents:

1) Updated Form-3

We request the Learned Controller to kindly take the said document on record.

Yours faithfully

Derendy Sawert

Devinder Singh Rawat IN/PA No. 2594 Of Anand And Anand Advocates Attorney for the applicant

Encl.: As stated above.

\\askfill\Patent Data\Vivek Ratudi\Devinder Singh Rawat)\28117\3\Form 3\controller letter.docx

## FORM 3 THE PATENTS ACT, 1970 (39 of 1970) & The Patents Rules, 2003

# (As Amended)

## STATEMENT AND UNDERTAKING UNDER SECTION 8 (See section 8, rule 12)

We, IONIS PHARMACEUTICALS, INC., a company organized under the laws of USA, of 2855 Gazelle Court, Carlsbad, CA 92010, USA.

Hereby declare:

(i) That I/We have not made any application for the same/substantially the same invention outside India.

(ii)That I/We who have made this application No. **201847020374 dated November 7, 2016** alone/jointly with made for the same/ substantially same invention, application(s) for patent in the other countries, the particulars of which are given below:

Country	Application No	Date of application	Status of the application	Date of Publication & No.	Date of grant/ Patent No
Kindly See Annexure					

(iii)That the rights in the application(s) has/have been assigned to us.

I/We undertake that upto the date of grant of the patent, by the Controller, I/We would keep him informed in writing the details regarding corresponding applications for patents filed outside India within six months from the date of filing of such application.

Dated this 9<sup>th</sup> day of December, 2022.

Soundational

Devinder Singh Rawat IN/PA No. 2594 Of Anand And Anand Advocates Attorney for the applicant

To The Controller of Patents, The Patent Office, Delhi

\* The annexed data/information may include entries that relate to continuation applications, continuation-in-part applications, child continuity applications, divisional applications and other similar applications. Though the applicant readily believes that said applications do not relate to the same or substantially the same invention as the instant application, in the absence of any interpretation of the expression "same/substantially the same", said data is being included only by way of abundant caution.

## Annexure to Form 3 Indian Patent Application No. 201847020374

			11					
			LOCAL FILING					Current
COUNTRY	FLG NO	FLG DATE	DATE	PUB NO	PUB DATE	GRANT NO	GRANT DATE	
Australia	2016349625	2016.11.07	2018.02.21			2016349625	2022.10.20	Grant
Australia	2022204221	2022.06.16						Pending
Brazil	112018003291-3	2016.11.07	2018.02.21					Pending
Canada	2999341	2016.11.07	2018.03.20					Pending
Chile	2018-01221	2016.11.07	2018.05.04					Pending
China	201680063706.X	2016.11.07	2018.04.28	108348478	2018.07.31			Abandoned
China	202111214886.6	2021.10.19		113952353	2022.01.21			Pending
Colombia	NC2018/0002198	2016.11.07	2018.02.28			38270	2021.03.23	Grant
European Procedure	16863162.0	2016.11.07	2018.06.06	EP3370708	2018.09.12			Pending
European Procedure								
Hong Kong	19119522.1	2016.11.07		1259749	2019.12.06			Pending
Israel	257647	2016.11.07	2018.02.21			257647	2021.12.01	Grant
Israel	285132	2021.07.26						Pending
India	201847020374	2016.11.07	2018.05.31					Pending
Japan	2018-519962	2016.11.07	2018.04.18					Pending
Japan	2021-128986	2021.08.05		2021-185149	2021.12.09			Pending
South Korea /	2018-7013684	2016.11.07	2018.05.15					Pending
Republic of Korea								0
Mexico	MX/a/2018/005277	2016.11.07	2018.04.26					Pending
Malaysia	PI2018701771	2016.11.07	2018.05.03					Pending
New Zealand	740026	2016.11.07	2018.02.19					Pending
Peru	338-2018	2016.11.07	2018.03.02					Pending
Singapore	11201801380Q	2016.11.07						Abandoned
Singapore	10202112282X	2021.11.05		10202112282X	2022.01.28			Pending
United States of	16/729980	2019.12.30		2020-0362340	2020.11.19		2022.05.03	Grant
America								
United States of	17/674450	2022.02.17						Abandoned
America								
United States of	17/934605	2022.09.23						Pending
America								0
United States of	15/772649	2016.11.07	2018.05.01	2019-0136233	2019.05.09	10557137	2020.02.11	Grant
America								
United States of	62/252392	2015.11.06						Closed
America								
International	PCT/US2016/060816	2016.11.07		WO/2017/079739	2017.05.11			Closed
Procedure								
South Africa	2018/01208	2016.11.07	2018.02.22			2018/01208	2020.06.24	Grant

Dated this 9th day of December, 2022.

Soundufawat

Devinder Singh Rawat IN/PA No. 2594 Of Anand And Anand Advocates Attorney for the applicant

## Welcome Archana Shanker Sign out

Controller General of Patents, Designs & Trade Marks G.S.T. Road, Guindy, Chennai-600032 Tel No. (091)(044) 22502081-84 Fax No. 044 22502066 E-mail: chennai-patent@nic.in Web Site: www.ipindia.gov.in



G.A.R.6 [See Rule 22(1)] RECEIPT



#### Date/Time 2022/12/09 19:45:38

UserId: archana123

Docket No 120153

To Archana Shanker

Anand and Anand Advocates B-41, Nizamuddin East New Delhi – 110013, India

#### **CBR Detail:**

-	Sr. No.	Ref. No./Application No.	App. Number	Amount Paid	C.B.R. No.	Form Name	Remarks
	1	E-4(ii)/1557/2022/CHE	201847020374	12000	50063	FORM 4(ii)	

N-0001066011	Online Bank Transfer	0912220026927	12000.00	1475001020000001
TransactionID	Payment Mode	Challan Identification Number	Amount Paid	Head of A/C No

Total Amount : ₹ 12000.00

Amount in Words: Rupees Twelve Thousand Only

Received from Archana Shanker the sum of ₹ 12000.00 on account of Payment of fee for above mentioned Application/Forms. \* This is a computer generated receipt, hecnce no signature required.

Print

Home	About Us	Contact Us
------	----------	------------



## Our Ref.: 28117/P-3

December 9, 2022

The Controller of Patents The Patent Office Delhi

## Kind Attn: Parvathy S Controller of Patents

## Re: Indian Patent Application No. 201847020374

## Applicant: IONIS PHARMACEUTICALS, INC.

Respected Sir,

Thank you for the first examination report dated **June 15**, **2022** in respect of the above mentioned application.

The six months deadline to file a response to the same is December 15, 2022. As the Applicant would require more time to prepare and file the response, we are enclosing herewith the following documents:

- Form 4 for seeking extension of time for  $\underline{3}$  months for filing response to the First Examination Report
- Fee of Rs. 12000/-

We request the Learned Controller to kindly take the above document on record and grant us extension of time for <u>3 months</u> for filing response to the first examination report.

Yours faithfully,

Dermdufawat

Devinder Singh Rawat IN/PA No. 2594 Of Anand And Anand Advocates Attorney for the applicant

Encl.: as stated

First Channel Building, Plot No. 17 A, Sector 16 A, Film City, Noida 201301 (UP) India +91-120-4059300 email@anandanand.com

FORM 4 THE PATENTS ACT, 1970 (39 of 1970) and THE PATENTS RULES, 2003 REQUEST FOR EXTENSION OF TIME				
	13(6), 24B(6), 24C(11)  and  80(1A), 130]			
1. Name of the applicant	I/We, IONIS PHARMACEUTICALS, INC., a company			
	organized under the laws of USA, of 2855 Gazelle			
	Court, Carlsbad, CA 92010, USA.			
	hereby request for <u>extension of time for 3</u>			
	months(s) under section/rule 24B in connection with			
	our/application No. 201847020374 dated 7 <sup>th</sup>			
	November 2016.			
	The reasons for making the request are as follows: -			
	The Applicant being a foreign company requires more time to review and provide submissions to the objections raised in the First Examination Report.			
2. To be signed by the applicant or his authorized registered patent agent	Derndy Sawart			
3. Name of the natural person who has signed	Devinder Singh Rawat			
	IN/PA No. 2594			
	Of Anand And Anand Advocates			
	Attorney for the applicant			
Dated this 9 <sup>th</sup> day of December, 2022.	The Controller of Patents,			
	The Patent Office,			
	At Delhi			

Welcome Archana Shanker

Sign out

Controller General of Patents, Designs & Trade Marks G.S.T. Road, Guindy, Chennai-600032 Tel No. (091)(044) 22502081-84 Fax No. 044 22502066 E-mail: chennai-patent@nic.in Web Site: www.ipindia.gov.in

Docket No 120149





Date/Time 2022/12/09 19:31:39

### Archana Shanker Anand and Anand Advocates B-41, Nizamuddin East New Delhi – 110013, India

Sr. No.	Ref. No./Application No.	App. Number	Amount Paid	C.B.R. No.	Form Name	Fee Payment	Remarks
1	E-132/8852/2022/CHE	201847020374	0		FORM 30/S8(2)/ R12	Full	EntryNumber:132

Total Amount : ₹ 0 Amount in Words: Rupees Only



Home

About Us Contact Us



**December 9, 2022** 

Our Ref: 28117/P-3

The Controller of Patents The Patent Office Delhi

## Kind Attn: Parvathy S Controller of Patents

## Re.: Indian patent application number: 201847020374 Applicant: IONIS PHARMACEUTICALS, INC.

Respected Sir,

We write in respect of the above application and are enclosing herewith the following documents:

- Australian Patent Application No. 2016349625:
  - o Examination report.
  - o Granted Claims
- Brazilian Patent Application No. 112018003291-3:
  - o Examination report.
- Chile Patent Application No. 2018-01221:
  - o First examination report
  - o Second examination report
- Chinese Patent Application No. 201680063706.X:
  - o English translation of first office action
  - English translation of second office action
- Colombia Patent Application No. NC2018/0002198:
  - First examination report
  - o Second examination report.
  - o English translation of granted claims.
- European Patent Application No. 16863162.0:

\\askfill\Patent Data\Vivek Ratudi\Devinder Singh Rawat)\28117\3\Section 8.2\controller letter.docx

First Channel Building, Plot No. 17A, Sector 16A, Film City, Noida 201301 (UP) India	+91-120-4059300	email@anandandanand.com



- o First examination report
- o Second examination report
- Isreal Patent Application No. 257647:
- o Examination report
- English translation of granted claims.
- Japanese Patent Application No. 2018-519962:
  - o Office action
  - o Second office action
- US application No. 16/729980:
  - o Granted Claims.
  - o Office action
- US application No. 15/772649:
  - o Granted Claims.

We request the Learned Controller to kindly take the said document on record.

Yours faithfully

Derndy Sawart

**Devinder Singh Rawat** IN/PA No. 2594 Of Anand And Anand Advocates Attorney for the applicant

Encl.: As stated above.

\\askfill\Patent Data\Vivek Ratudi\Devinder Singh Rawat)\28117\3\Section 8.2\controller letter.docx

First Channel Building, Plot No. 17A, Sector 16A, Film City, Noida 201301 (UP) India	+91-120-4059300	email@anandandanand.com

	Form 30			
The	Patent ACT, 1970			
	(39 of 1970)			
	And			
	TENT RULES, 2003 O <b>OTHER FORM IS PRESCRIBED</b>			
	[See sub-rule (2) of Rule 8]			
1. Name of the	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
1. Name of the Applicant/Patentee/Other	IONIS PHARMACEUTICALS, INC.,			
<ol> <li>Complete address including postal index number/code and State along with e-mail ID, telephone, mobile and fax number</li> </ol>	2855 Gazelle Court, Carlsbad, CA 92010, USA.			
3. Application No. /Patent no.	201847020374			
4. Relevant section/ rules	Section 8 (2)			
5. Purpose of request	Filing search and examination reports in respect of corresponding Australian, Brazilian, Chile, Chinese, Colombia, European, Isreal, Japanese and US application.			
6. Details of request	Filing search and examination reports in respect of corresponding Australian, Brazilian, Chile, Chinese, Colombia, European, Isreal, Japanese and US application.			
7. To be signed by Agent	Berndufferrent			
8. Name of the Natural person who has	Devinder Singh Rawat			
signed along with designation and official seal, if any.	Of Anand And Anand Advocates			
	Attorney for the applicant			
	IN/PA No. 2594			
Dated this 9 <sup>th</sup> day of December, 2022.	То,			
	The Controller of Patents,			
	The Patent Office,			
	At Delhi			